

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2015-318, Version: 1

* G022/M-15-851; Greater Minnesota Gas, Inc.

G022/M-15-315; G999/AA-14-580; G022/AA-14-728

In the Matter of Greater Minnesota Gas Inc.'s Miscellaneous Tariff Filing in Compliance with the Commission's Order in Docket No. G-022/AA-14-728 and Its Directive in Docket No. G-022/M-15-315;

In the Matter of the Application of Greater Minnesota Gas, Incorporated's Gas Affordability Program 2014 Annual Compliance Report;

In the Matter of the Review of the 2013-2014 Annual Automatic Adjustment Reports and Annual Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) True-up Filings;

In the Matter of Greater Minnesota Gas, Inc.'s Annual Purchased Gas Adjustment True-Up Filing.

Should the Commission adopt the Department's October 26, 2015 recommendation (in Docket No. G-022/M-15-851) and (1) acknowledge that GMG complied with the 14-728 and 15-315 Orders; (2) approve the section of GMG's proposed tariff related to the curtailment penalty; and (3) take no action on the section of GMG's proposed tariff related to the Company's Gas Affordability Program tariff? (PUC: Schwieger, Brill; DOC: Byrne)